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UNITED RENTALS INC.

ISIN: US9113631090

Overview
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Price

667.99 USD
Difference

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

O

-6.27% (-44.70)

US9113631090
URI

NYSE

usb

Other

Stock

44,294 EUR
S&P 500

655.98 USD (100)
676.00 USD (100)
699.63 USD
705.60 USD
667.19 USD
712.69 USD
679.068304 USD
1,081,451
734,665,628.42
30,150

WKN: 911363109
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/04/29 =
2024/04/26 )
2024/04/26 e
2024/04/26 ]
2024/04/19 =

Headline

Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Equity Weekly

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Equity Weekly

Download

[w [w [= [= [

1/4


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US9113631090&ID_NOTATION=1533307
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=US9113631090&ID_NOTATION=1533307
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385604
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e51624fbfe4b888dd315cbdaf534da7852b0607abafc4069ba727f3b7dbee472&idfile=60253&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60253%2F2024-04-29%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=5cc250f1b06df6c94&time=1714599577&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385416
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=48dbe62a8cfe1620af6cb57f286d8a0620f274094fcef24b0035d691c684ef42&idfile=60248&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60248%2F2024-04-26%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=58ff26413575056c7&time=1714599577&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385305
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=5a5cdfe42efc3d2eb57118eb4e129281cd99633474b3deea571793ae116c9ae9&idfile=60245&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60245%2F2024-04-26%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=9b47e56ade5f36c9b&time=1714599577&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385304
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=5ad687065bee125394a90482086767282aeac1d6cd2c3d32d86750f2d9648742&idfile=60244&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60244%2F2024-04-26%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=8bdc13d85b8016a9f&time=1714599577&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=383776
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b5e817e7b50f4b18c81dff3c153e45931354b36b092cd9e7577e2a79575cf454&idfile=60216&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60216%2F2024-04-19%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=11dc7c25401b81b42&time=1714599577&tool=RSC

UNITED RENTALS INC.

Details
2024/04/30 22:00:01 5y
Price
667.99 USD 700.00 IJD‘
Difference -6.27% (-44.70) v
600.00
General attributes
ISIN US9113631090
Symbol URI 20000 n‘
Exchange NYSE rm ” t‘
Currency usb 400.00 I1| L( f
Sector Other Jllln.'f\'%m I'I'U ’\J
Security type Stock 300.00 W\M '
Market cap (m) 44,294 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500 :"'ﬂ
200.00 .w,H
Market data L"r‘"m JI"H‘
Bid (Bid size) 655.98 USD (100) 100.00 |
Ask (Ask size) 676.00 USD (100)
Open 699.63 USD 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
High 705.60 USD
Low 667.19 USD
Close (prev. day) 712.69 USD Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
VWAP 679.068304 USD
Volume (pcs) 1,081,451
Trading volume 734,665,628.42 Price data
Number of trades 30,150 @ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 682.18 USD (692,035)
Last size - @ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 686.06 USD (548,039)
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 631.25 USD (606,868)
Performance and Risk @ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) 509.85 USD (708,841)
6m 1y 3y YTD High | date 732.37 USD (2024/03/04)
Perf (%) +78.61% +97.36% +117.73% YTD Low | date 533.70 USD (2024/01/08)
Perf (abs.) +313.67 +351.58 +385.36 52 Weeks High | date 732.37 USD (2024/03/04)
Beta 1.92 1.89 1.44 52 Weeks Low | date 325.15 USD (2023/05/04)

Volatility 37.24 36.46 38.18
Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time Price Trading volume Number of
(mio.) trades
Tradegate 2024/04/ 22:26 625.80 EUR 0.08 8
30
Stuttgart 2024/04/ 21:54 627.00 EUR 0.00 12
30
NYSE 2024/04/ 22:00 667.99 USD 734.67 30,150
30
Munich 2024/04/ 16:29 644.00 EUR 0.00 2
30
London Stock 2024/04/ 16:29 660.50 USD 0.04 2
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=1533307
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=206761316
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=106377208
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=79966839
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805438

UNITED RENTALS INC.

ERSTE

Group

Exchange

Hanover

Frankfurt

Duesseldorf

Berlin

24

2024/04/
30

2024/04/
30

2024/04/
30

2024/04/
30

08:12 661.60 EUR 0.00

08:01 661.40 EUR 0.00

19:30 632.00 EUR 0.00

08:08 661.60 EUR 0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805438
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351422829
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=37100267
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=281128251
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=288358

UNITED RENTALS INC.

Company profile

D kentats

Contact Details
UNITED RENTALS INC.

100 First Stamford Place, Suite 700 - 06902
Stamford

Telefon: +1-203-622-3131
Fax: +

E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Michael
Kneeland
Bobby Griffin
Francisco Lopez-
Balboa

Gracia Martore
José Alvarez
Kim Jones
Larry de Shon
Marc Bruno
Shiv Singh
Terri Kelly
Matthew
Flannery

Craig A. Pintoff

Michael Durand

William Grace

Chairman of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Chairman of Managing

Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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